Bridge to College Districts/Schools by ESD Region

District High School English Math




101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105

Spokane School District
Spokane School District
Spokane School District
Spokane School District
Sprague School District

Wellpinit School District

West Valley School District (Spokane)
West Valley School District (Spokane)
West Valley School District (Spokane)

Wilbur School District
Ellensburg School District
Goldendale School District
Grandview School District
Granger School District
Mabton School District
Mount Adams School District
Royal School District

Selah School District
Toppenish School District
Wapato School District

West Valley School District (Yakima)
Yakima School District
Yakima School District
Yakima School District

On Track Academy

Rogers High School

Shadle Park High School
The Community School
Sprague High School
Wellpinit High School
Dishman Hills High School
Spokane Valley High School
West Valley High School
Wilbur-Creston Coop High School
Ellensburg High School
Goldendale High School
Grandview High School
Granger High School
Mabton Junior Senior High School
White Swan High School
Royal High School

Selah High School
Toppenish High School
Wapato High School

West Valley High School
Davis High School
Eisenhower High School
Stanton High School

R NN PN W R

w N -

R R R R R WNRRRRBRN



112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112

113
113

113
113
113
113
113
113

Battle Ground School District
Battle Ground School District
Battle Ground School District
Castle Rock High School
Evergreen School District (Clark)
Evergreen School District (Clark)
Evergreen School District (Clark)
Evergreen School District (Clark)
Kelso School District

Vancouver School District
Vancouver School District
Vancouver School District
Vancouver School District
Vancouver School District
Wahkiakum School District
Wishram High School

Lake Quinault School District
Montesano School District
North Thurston Public Schools
North Thurston Public Schools
North Thurston Public Schools
Rochester School District
Shelton School District

Tenino School District

Summit View High School
Battle Ground High School
Prairie High School

Castle Rock School District
Henrietta Lacks High School
Heritage High School
Mountain View High School
Union High School

Kelso High School
Columbia River High School
Fort Vancouver

Hudson's Bay High School
Lewis and Clark Flex Academy
Skyview High School
Wahkiakum High School
Wishram High School

Lake Quinault High School
Montesano High School
North Thurston High School
River Ridge High School
Timberline High School
Rochester High School
Shelton High School

Tenino High School

N PR R

R RN R RPRRRRPNRRRRRPRWERPR

W NN RN

N

N

RN R R R RRRKRRRRRK



113
113
113
113

114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
121
121
121

Tumwater School District
Tumwater School District
White Pass School District
Yelm School District

Cape Flattery School District
Cape Flattery School District
Central Kitsap School District
Central Kitsap School District
Central Kitsap School District
North Kitsap School District
North Kitsap School District
North Mason School District
North Mason School District
Port Angeles School District
Port Townsend School District
Port Townsend School District
Quileute Tribal School District
Sequim School District

South Kitsap School District
South Kitsap School District
South Kitsap School District
Bethel School District

Bethel School District

Bethel School District

Tumwater High School

AG West Black Hills High School
White Pass Junior Senior High
Yelm High School

Clallam Bay High School

Neah Bay High School

Central Kitsap High School
Klahowya Secondary School
Olympic High School

Kingston High School

North Kitsap High School
James Taylor High School
North Mason High School
Port Angeles High School
Port Townsend High School
Blue Heron School

Quileute Tribal School
Sequim High School

South Kitsap High School
Explorer Academy

Discovery Alternative

Bethel High School
Challenger High School
Graham-Kapowsin High School

RN W R kW

N P N NN WP R

R P RRP R S SN NS T S N

R R NN R W R



121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121

Bethel School District
Clover Park School District
Clover Park School District
Clover Park School District
Clover Park School District
Enumclaw School District
Federal Way School District
Federal Way School District
Federal Way School District
Fife School District

Franklin Pierce School District
Franklin Pierce School District
Highline School District
Highline School District
Peninsula School District
Peninsula School District
Puyallup School District
Puyallup School District
Puyallup School District
Puyallup School District
Renton School District
Renton School District
Renton School District
Riverview School District

Spanaway Lake High School
Clover Park High School
CPSD Open Doors

Firwood Secondary School
Lakes High School
Enumclaw Sr High

Decatur High School

Todd Beamer High School
Federal Way HS

Fife High School

Franklin Pierce High School
Washington High School
Evergreen High School
Tyee High School

Gig Harbor High School
Peninsula High School
Emerald Ridge High School
Puyallup High School
Rogers High School
Walker High School

Hazen High School
Lindbergh High School
Renton High School
Riverview Learning Center

N, I TR L e O S N U SN

N = =N S )

N R R R R R R WRRRNRNROGOGNDW



121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
123
123
123
123

Seattle Public Schools
Seattle Public Schools
Seattle Public Schools
Seattle Public Schools
Seattle Public Schools
Seattle Public Schools
Seattle Public Schools
Seattle Public Schools
Seattle Public Schools
Seattle Public Schools
Shoreline School District
Shoreline School District
Steilacoom School District
Tacoma School District
Tacoma School District
Tacoma School District
Tacoma School District
Tacoma School District
Tahoma School District
Tukwila School District
Asotin-Anatone School District
Dayton School District
North Franklin School District
Othello School District

Ballard High School
Cleveland High School
Ingraham High School
Interagency High School
Middle College High School
Franklin High School
Rainier Beach HS

South Lake High School
Garfield High School

West Seattle High School
Shorecrest High School
Shorewood High School
Steilacoom High School
Foss IB World School
Lincoln High School

Mount Tahoma High School
Oakland High School
Stadium High School
Tahoma High School
Foster High School
Asotin-Anatone High School
Dayton High School
Connell High School
Othello High School

= W =

w

NN R R NRRRRNRWORRR



123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
189
189
189
189
189
189

Pasco School District
Pasco School District
Pomeroy School District
Prescott School District
Prosser School District
Richland School District
Richland School District
Richland School District
Walla Walla Public Schools
Brewster School District
Cascade School District
Cashmere School District
Coulee-Hartline High School
Grand Coulee Dam School District
Moses Lake School District
Okanogan School District
Omak School District
Warden School District
Anacortes School District
Arlington School District
Edmonds School District
Edmonds School District
Edmonds School District
Edmonds School District

Chiawana High School
Pasco High School

Pomeroy High School
Prescott Junior Senior High
Prosser High School
Hanford High School
Richland High School
River's Edge High School
Walla Walla High School
Brewster High School
Cascade High School
Cashmere High School
Coulee Hartline High School
Lake Roosevelt High School
Moses Lake High School
Okanogan High School
Omak High School

Warden High School
Anacortes High School
Arlington High School
Edmonds-Woodway High School
Lynnwood High School
Meadowdale High School
Mountlake Terrace High School

[ N =

N R R R RN R

R NN R R R NRRNRRRRNN



189 Everett School District Cascade High School 2
189 Everett School District Everett High School 1
189 Everett School District Henry M Jackson High School 1
189 La Conner School District La Conner High School 1
189 Lake Stevens School District Lake Stevens High School 1
189 Lakewood School District Lakewood High School 1
189 Lummi Tribal Agency Lummi Nation School
189 Lynden School District Lynden High School
189 Marysville School District Marysville Pilchuck High School 1
189 Meridian School District Meridian High School 1
189 Monroe School District Leaders in Learning HS 1 1
189 Mount Vernon School District Mount Vernon High School 1 2
189 Mukilteo School District ACES High School 1
189 Mukilteo School District Kamiak High School 1 1
189 Mukilteo School District Mariner High School 1 1
189 Oak Harbor School District Oak Harbor High School 2 2
189 Sedro-Wooley School District Sedro-Wooley HS 1 2
189 South Whidbey School District South Whidbey High School 2
189 Stanwood-Camano School District Stanwood High School 1
189 Sultan High School Sultan High School 2
Summit Public School: Olympus Summit Public School: Olympus 2
Summit Public School: Sierra Summit Public School: Sierra 2
TOTALS 115 191 200 235

NOTE: Schools in italics are new in 2018-19



