Bridge to College Districts/Schools by ESD Region

ESD	District	High School	English	Math
101	Central Valley School District	Central Valley High School	2	1
101	Central Valley School District	Mica High School	1	2
101	Central Valley School District	University High School	1	2
101	Cheney School District	Cheney High School	2	1
101	Chewelah School District	Jenkins JR SR High School	1	1
101	Columbia (Stevens) School District	Columbia High School	1	1
101	Davenport School District	Davenport High School	1	1
101	Deer Park School District	Deer Park High School	1	
101	East Valley School District (Spokane)	East Valley High School		1
101	Freeman School District	Freeman High School	1	
101	La Crosse School District	La Crosse High School	1	1
101	Mead School District	Mead High School	1	3
101	Mead School District	Mt Spokane High School	1	1
101	Newport School District	Newport High School	1	1
101	Nine Mile Falls School District	Lakeside High School		1
101	Northport School District	Northport High School		1
101	Odessa School District	Odessa High School		1
101	Pullman School District	Pullman High School	2	
101	Selkirk School District	Selkirk High School		1
101	Spokane School District	Ferris High School	1	2
101	Spokane School District	Lewis and Clark High School	1	1
101	Spokane School District	North Central High School	1	1

ESD	District	High School	English	Math
101	Spokane School District	On Track Academy	7	2
101	Spokane School District	Rogers High School	1	
101	Spokane School District	Shadle Park High School	3	
101	Spokane School District	The Community School	2	
101	Sprague School District	Sprague High School	1	1
101	Wellpinit School District	Wellpinit High School	2	1
101	West Valley School District (Spokane)	Dishman Hills High School	2	1
101	West Valley School District (Spokane)	Spokane Valley High School	1	
101	West Valley School District (Spokane)	West Valley High School		1
101	Wilbur School District	Wilbur-Creston Coop High School		1
105	Ellensburg School District	Ellensburg High School	2	
105	Goldendale School District	Goldendale High School	1	2
105	Grandview School District	Grandview High School	1	1
105	Granger School District	Granger High School		1
105	Mabton School District	Mabton Junior Senior High School	1	1
105	Mount Adams School District	White Swan High School	1	1
105	Royal School District	Royal High School	2	1
105	Selah School District	Selah High School	6	2
105	Toppenish School District	Toppenish High School	3	3
105	Wapato School District	Wapato High School		1
105	West Valley School District (Yakima)	West Valley High School		1
105	Yakima School District	Davis High School	3	1
105	Yakima School District	Eisenhower High School	3	1
105	Yakima School District	Stanton High School	1	1

ESD	District	High School	English	Math
112	Battle Ground School District	Summit View High School	1	
112	Battle Ground School District	Battle Ground High School	1	1
112	Battle Ground School District	Prairie High School	1	2
112	Castle Rock High School	Castle Rock School District	2	1
112	Evergreen School District (Clark)	Henrietta Lacks High School		2
112	Evergreen School District (Clark)	Heritage High School	1	2
112	Evergreen School District (Clark)	Mountain View High School	1	3
112	Evergreen School District (Clark)	Union High School	3	
112	Kelso School District	Kelso High School	1	2
112	Vancouver School District	Columbia River High School	1	2
112	Vancouver School District	Fort Vancouver	1	2
112	Vancouver School District	Hudson's Bay High School	1	
112	Vancouver School District	Lewis and Clark Flex Academy	1	1
112	Vancouver School District	Skyview High School	2	1
112	Wahkiakum School District	Wahkiakum High School	1	1
112	Wishram High School	Wishram High School	1	1
113	Lake Quinault School District	Lake Quinault High School	1	1
113	Montesano School District	Montesano High School	1	1
113	North Thurston Public Schools	North Thurston High School	1	1
113	North Thurston Public Schools	River Ridge High School	2	1
113	North Thurston Public Schools	Timberline High School	1	1
113	Rochester School District	Rochester High School	1	1
113	Shelton School District	Shelton High School		2
113	Tenino School District	Tenino High School	2	1

ESD	District	High School	English	Math
113	Tumwater School District	Tumwater High School		1
113	Tumwater School District	AG West Black Hills High School		1
113	White Pass School District	White Pass Junior Senior High	2	2
113	Yelm School District	Yelm High School		1
114	Cape Flattery School District	Clallam Bay High School	1	1
114	Cape Flattery School District	Neah Bay High School	1	1
114	Central Kitsap School District	Central Kitsap High School		1
114	Central Kitsap School District	Klahowya Secondary School	1	1
114	Central Kitsap School District	Olympic High School		1
114	North Kitsap School District	Kingston High School	3	
114	North Kitsap School District	North Kitsap High School	1	1
114	North Mason School District	James Taylor High School	1	1
114	North Mason School District	North Mason High School	3	1
114	Port Angeles School District	Port Angeles High School	2	1
114	Port Townsend School District	Port Townsend High School	1	1
114	Port Townsend School District	Blue Heron School		1
114	Quileute Tribal School District	Quileute Tribal School	1	
114	Sequim School District	Sequim High School	1	1
114	South Kitsap School District	South Kitsap High School	3	3
114	South Kitsap School District	Explorer Academy	2	1
114	South Kitsap School District	Discovery Alternative	2	2
121	Bethel School District	Bethel High School	2	2
121	Bethel School District	Challenger High School	1	1
121	Bethel School District	Graham-Kapowsin High School	2	1

ESD	District	High School	English	Math
121	Bethel School District	Spanaway Lake High School	1	1
121	Clover Park School District	Clover Park High School	3	3
121	Clover Park School District	CPSD Open Doors	1	1
121	Clover Park School District	Firwood Secondary School	1	
121	Clover Park School District	Lakes High School	1	1
121	Enumclaw School District	Enumclaw Sr High	1	
121	Federal Way School District	Decatur High School	1	3
121	Federal Way School District	Todd Beamer High School	1	2
121	Federal Way School District	Federal Way HS		5
121	Fife School District	Fife High School	1	1
121	Franklin Pierce School District	Franklin Pierce High School	3	2
121	Franklin Pierce School District	Washington High School	5	1
121	Highline School District	Evergreen High School	1	2
121	Highline School District	Tyee High School		1
121	Peninsula School District	Gig Harbor High School	2	1
121	Peninsula School District	Peninsula High School	2	1
121	Puyallup School District	Emerald Ridge High School	1	3
121	Puyallup School District	Puyallup High School	1	1
121	Puyallup School District	Rogers High School	1	1
121	Puyallup School District	Walker High School	1	1
121	Renton School District	Hazen High School		1
121	Renton School District	Lindbergh High School		1
121	Renton School District	Renton High School		1
121	Riverview School District	Riverview Learning Center		2

ESD	District	High School	English	Math
121	Seattle Public Schools	Ballard High School		1
121	Seattle Public Schools	Cleveland High School	1	1
121	Seattle Public Schools	Ingraham High School		1
121	Seattle Public Schools	Interagency High School		9
121	Seattle Public Schools	Middle College High School	2	3
121	Seattle Public Schools	Franklin High School		1
121	Seattle Public Schools	Rainier Beach HS	1	2
121	Seattle Public Schools	South Lake High School		1
121	Seattle Public Schools	Garfield High School	1	1
121	Seattle Public Schools	West Seattle High School	1	1
121	Shoreline School District	Shorecrest High School		1
121	Shoreline School District	Shorewood High School	1	2
121	Steilacoom School District	Steilacoom High School		1
121	Tacoma School District	Foss IB World School	1	1
121	Tacoma School District	Lincoln High School	1	2
121	Tacoma School District	Mount Tahoma High School	1	2
121	Tacoma School District	Oakland High School	1	
121	Tacoma School District	Stadium High School	1	
121	Tahoma School District	Tahoma High School		1
121	Tukwila School District	Foster High School	1	1
123	Asotin-Anatone School District	Asotin-Anatone High School	3	
123	Dayton School District	Dayton High School		1
123	North Franklin School District	Connell High School	3	1
123	Othello School District	Othello High School	1	1

ESD	District	High School	English	Math
123	Pasco School District	Chiawana High School	1	1
123	Pasco School District	Pasco High School	1	2
123	Pomeroy School District	Pomeroy High School	1	1
123	Prescott School District	Prescott Junior Senior High		1
123	Prosser School District	Prosser High School	2	1
123	Richland School District	Hanford High School		1
123	Richland School District	Richland High School		2
123	Richland School District	River's Edge High School	1	
123	Walla Walla Public Schools	Walla Walla High School		2
171	Brewster School District	Brewster High School	2	2
171	Cascade School District	Cascade High School		1
171	Cashmere School District	Cashmere High School		1
171	Coulee-Hartline High School	Coulee Hartline High School	1	1
171	Grand Coulee Dam School District	Lake Roosevelt High School	1	1
171	Moses Lake School District	Moses Lake High School	2	2
171	Okanogan School District	Okanogan High School		1
171	Omak School District	Omak High School	1	1
171	Warden School District	Warden High School	1	2
189	Anacortes School District	Anacortes High School	1	1
189	Arlington School District	Arlington High School	1	1
189	Edmonds School District	Edmonds-Woodway High School		1
189	Edmonds School District	Lynnwood High School		2
189	Edmonds School District	Meadowdale High School		2
189	Edmonds School District	Mountlake Terrace High School		1

ESD	District	High School	English	Math
189	Everett School District	Cascade High School		2
189	Everett School District	Everett High School		1
189	Everett School District	Henry M Jackson High School		1
189	La Conner School District	La Conner High School		1
189	Lake Stevens School District	Lake Stevens High School	1	1
189	Lakewood School District	Lakewood High School	1	1
189	Lummi Tribal Agency	Lummi Nation School	1	
189	Lynden School District	Lynden High School		1
189	Marysville School District	Marysville Pilchuck High School	1	2
189	Meridian School District	Meridian High School	1	
189	Monroe School District	Leaders in Learning HS	1	1
189	Mount Vernon School District	Mount Vernon High School	1	2
189	Mukilteo School District	ACES High School	1	
189	Mukilteo School District	Kamiak High School	1	1
189	Mukilteo School District	Mariner High School	1	1
189	Oak Harbor School District	Oak Harbor High School	2	2
189	Sedro-Wooley School District	Sedro-Wooley HS	1	2
189	South Whidbey School District	South Whidbey High School		2
189	Stanwood-Camano School District	Stanwood High School	1	1
189	Sultan High School	Sultan High School	1	2
	Summit Public School: Olympus	Summit Public School: Olympus		2
	Summit Public School: Sierra	Summit Public School: Sierra		2
TOTALS	115	191	200	235

NOTE: Schools in italics are new in 2018-19